at the undergraduate level 21% were 
part-time, and at the graduate level 65% were part-time. 

Out-of-state students made up 29% of the student population. 

Students from the University’s 18-county Service Region were 53% of the student population. 

Six hundred and sixty-six (666) students started their careers at Murray State as transfer students. 

The tuition for non-resident students was three times that of the KY-resident students.  

One year native retention rate of first-time freshmen was 72%. 

The six-year graduation rate of MSU’s baccalaureate cohort of 2005 was 52.4%.